Tahoe Valley Area Plan moving forward

South Lake Tahoe is seeking comments for the Tahoe Valley Area Plan's notice of preparation for the environmental documents.

The city and Tahoe Regional Planning Agency will prepare an environmental impact report and and environmental impact statement for the Tahoe Valley Area Plan.

More info is available online.

Public scoping meetings are:

- June 11 at 9:30am: TRPA Advisory Planning Commission, TRPA office in Stateline.
- June 19 at 6pm: Public workshop and scoping meeting, Lake Tahoe Airport.
- June 25 at 9:30am: TRPA Governing Board, Stateline.
- July 1 at 9am: South Lake Tahoe City Council, Lake Tahoe Airport.
- July 10 at 3pm: South Lake Tahoe Planning Commission, Lake Tahoe Airport.